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ATTENDANCE LIST

March 5, 2002

Alexandria, Virginia

Name Organization Address Phone Fax Email

Tad Aburn MDE 2500 Broening Hwy

Baltimore, MD 21224

410-631-3245 410-631-3202 gaburn@mde.state.md.us

Joanne

Alexandrovich

Vandenburgh County

Ozone Officer

1 NW  Martin Luther King

Jr. Blvd.

Evansville, IN 47708-1888

812-435-5764 812-435-5612 o3office@evansville.net

Tom Ballou Virginia Department of

Environm ental Quality

804-698-4406 804-698-4510 trballou@deq.state.va.us

Elizabeth Bartlett New York State DEC 525 Broadway

Albany, NY 12233-3251

518-402-8396 518-402-9035 bxbartle@gw.dec.state.ny.us

Kathy G. Beckett Jackson & Kelly PLLC Post Office Box 553

Charleston, WV 25322

304-340-1019 304-340-1130 kbeckett@jacksonkelly.com

Lee Banicki U.S. Department of Energy 1000 Independence Ave.

Ste.EH-412,Room 36-089

W ashington, DC 20585

202-586-5193 202-586-0955 leroy.banicki@eh.doe.gov

Peter D. Bella,

M.S.

AACOG 8700 Tesoro Dr., Ste. 700

San Antonio, TX 78217

210-362-5200 210-225-5937 pbella@aacog.com

W illiam Burkhart Proctor and Gam ble 202-637-5600

W illiam A. Butler Mirant 8711 Westphalia Rd

Upper Marlboro, MD

20774

301-669-8016 301-669-8209 w.butler@m irant.com

Carol Cole Hart Publications 1240 27th St., NW

W ashington, DC 20007

202-?-2113

Cell: 

240-498-6311

coletraveler@aol.com

John Daniel Virginia Department of

Environm ental Quality

804-698-4300 804-698-4510
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Rich Denbow Association of MPDS 1634 I St., Ste. 500

W ashington, DC 20006

703-319-9300 703-319-0912 rdenbow@erols.com

Maxine Dewbury Proctor and Gam ble 202-637-5600

Ira Domsky Arizona DEQ 602-207-2365 602-207-2366

Bob Dreher Troutm an Sanders 401 9th St., NW

W ashington, DC 20006

202-274-2851 robert.dreher@troutmansanders.com

Blake Early American Lung Association 1726 M. St., NW , Ste. 902

W ashington, DC 20036

202-785-3355 202-452-1805 bearly@lungusadc.org

Chuck P Feerick,

P.E.

Exxon Mobil 3225 Gallows Rd. 

Rm 8B615

Fairfax, VA 22037

703-846-3341 703-846-2898 charles.p.feerick@exxonmobil.com

Norm an Fichthorn Hunton & W illiams 1900 K St., NW

W ashington, DC 20006

202-955-1673 202-778-2201 nfichthorn@hunton.com

Howard Fox Earthjustice 1625 Massachusetts Ave.

NW , Ste. 702

W ashington, DC 20036-

2212

202-667-4500 202-667-2356 hfox@earthjustice.org

Barbara Francis American Chemistry

Council

1300 W ilson Blvd.

Arlington, VA 22209

703-741-5609 Barbara_Francis@am ericanchemistry.

com

Renee D. Green,

P.E.

County of Bexar 233 N. Pecos, Ste. 420

San Antonio, TX 78207

210-335-6700 210-335-6713 rgreen@co.bexar.tx.us

Mike Heiligenstein W illiamson County

Commissioner

400 W est Mail, Ste. 216

Round Rock, TX 78664

512-248-3238 ccstein@swbell.net

Sandy Hentges Greater Austin Chamber of

Commerce

P.O. Box 1967

Austin, TX   78767

512-322-0563 512-479-5045 shentges@austincham ber.org

Cecilia Ho Federal Highway

Administration



8-HOUR OZONE NAAQS IMPLEMENTATION MEETING

ATTENDANCE LIST

March 5, 2002

Alexandria, Virginia

Name Organization Address Phone Fax Email

John Hoerl AEMS, L.L.C. 4350 N.Fairfax Dr.,

Ste 300

Arlington, VA 22203

703-516-2343 703-524-4854

Katie Hornbarger American Forest & Paper

Association

413-637-2186 419-715-7301 katie_hornbarger@afandpa.org

Kyle B. Isakower American Petroleum

Institute

1220 L St. NW

W ashington, DC 20005

202-682-8314 202-682-8031 isakowerk@api.org

Chris James Connecticut DEP chris.james@ po.state.ct.us

Gary Jensen Federal Highway

Administration

400 7th St. SW  (3240)

W ashington, DC

202-366-2048 202-366-3409 gary.jensen@FHW A.dot.gov

Robert Jordan Skyland Clean Air Coalition 1806 Great Falls St.

McLean, VA 22101

703-556-4887 robert.jordan@pressroom.com

Glen P. Kedzie ATA 2200 Mill Rd.

Alexandria, VA 22314

703-838-1879 703-838-9126 gkedzie@trucking.org

Sharon Kirk National Petrochem ical &

Refiners Association

1899 L. St.,NW , Ste. 1000

W ashington, DC 20036

202-457-0480 202-457-0486 sharon_kirk@npradc.org

Tam my Klein Hart/IRI Fuels Information

Services

1201 Seven Locks Rd.

Ste. 300

Potomac, MD 20854

301-354-2023 301-738-8138 tklein@chemweek.com

Robert Klugiewicz Amtrak KlugieR@amtrak.com

Carol Kocheisen National League of Cities 1301 Pennsylvania Ave.

NW

W ashington, DC 20004

202-626-3028 202-626-3043 kocheisen@NLC.org

Gary Koerber

P.E.

DOD/Navy Regional

Environmental Coordination

Office

6506 Hampton Blvd.

Norfolk, VA 23508

757-444-5154 757-445-9985 gkoerber@cm ar.navy.m il

Jeremy Kranowitz Izaak W alton League of

America, Inc.

707 Conservation Ln.

Gaithersburg, MD 20878

301-548-0150 301-548-0149 jkranowitz@iwla.org
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Jonathan Lewis Clean Air Task Force 77 Summer St.

Boston, MA 02110

617-292-0234 617-292-4933 jlewis@clnatf.org

Abbe Marner Federal Highway

Administration

Abbe.Marner@fta.dot.gov

Duane Nakahata,

P.E., Ph.D.

Earth Tech. Inc. 1455 Old Alabama Rd.,

Ste. 170

Roswell, GA 30076

770-990-1485 duane_nakahata@earthtech.com

Brock M.

Nicholson P.E.

NCDENR 2728 Capital Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

brock.nicholson@ncmail.net

Claudia M.

O’Brien

Latham & W atkins

Attorneys at Law

555 Eleventh St. N.W .,

Ste. 1000

W ashington, DC 20004

202-637-2200 202-637-2201 claudia.o’brien@lw.com

Mark  Oberndorf National Autom obile

Dealers Association

8400 W est Park Dr.

McLean, VA 00102

703-556-8582 703-448-5824 moberndorf@nado.org

Doug Obey Inside W ashington

Publishers

1225 Jefferson Davis Hwy

Ste. 1400

Arlington, VA 22202

703-416-8536 703-416-8543 doug.obey@iwpnews.com

Mary Lynn Pickel National Association of

Hom e Builders

W ashington, DC 202-266-8485

800-368-5242

X8485

Jonathan Priday MDE 2500 Broening Hwy 410-631-6251

Frank Rambo Baker Botts L.L.P. The W arner  

1299 Pennsylvania Ave.,

NW    W ashington, DC 

20004-2400

202-639-7896 202-585-4063 frank.rambo@bakerbotts.com

Lee Remy Virginia Department of

Transportation

1401 East Broad St.

Richmond, VA 23219

801-371-6769 lee.remy@virginiadot.org

Shane Robinson U.S. Conference of Mayors 1620 Eye St. NW

W ashington, DC 20009

202-801-6782 srobinson@ usmayors.org
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Joan Rohlfs Metropolitan W ashington

Council of Governments

777 North Capitol St., NE

W ashington, DC 20002-

4239

202-962-3358 202-962-3203 jrohlfs@m wcog.org

Amy Royden STAPPA/ALAPCO 444 N. Capitol St., NW

Ste. 307

W ashington, DC 20001

202-624-7864 202-624-7863 aroyden@SSONet.sso.org

Janea Scott Environmental Defense 257 Park Ave. So, 17Fl.

New York, NY 10010

212-616-1267 212-505-2375 janea_scott@environmentaldefense

.org

John Shanahan NMA 1130 17th St. NW

W ashington, DC 20036

202-463-9793 202-463-3257 jshanahan@nma.org

Judy M. Sheahan The United States

Conference of Mayors

1620 I St. NW  

W ashington, DC 20006 

202-861-6775 202-429-0422 jsheahan@usmayors.org

Elizabeth J.

Sherfy

Thompson Publishing

Group

1725 K St., NW  7th Fl

W ashington, DC 20006

202-739-9719 202-739-9578 beth_sherfy@thompson.com

Greg Smith American Road &

Transportation Builders

Assn.

1010 Massachusetts Ave.

NW

W ashington, DC   20021

202-289-4434

X 113

202-289-4435 gsm ith@artba.org

Gene Steadman Celanese 1530 W ilson Blvd.

Arlington, VA 22209

703-558-0110 esteadman@celanese.com

Susan Stuver City of San Antonio Dept. of

Public W orks,

Environmental Services Div 

1920 Grandstand

San Antonio, TX 78238

210-201-6449 210-207-6411 sstuver@ci.sat.tx.us

Jean Vernet U.S. Dept of Energy 202-586-4755 202-586-5391 Jean.Vernet@hq.doe.gov

John W alke NRDC 1200 New York Ave. NW

Ste. 400

W ashington, DC 20005

202-289-2406 202-289-1060 jwalke@nrdc.org

Leah W eiss Ozone Transport

Commission

202-508-3840 202-508-3841 lweiss@sso.org



8-HOUR OZONE NAAQS IMPLEMENTATION MEETING

ATTENDANCE LIST

March 5, 2002

Alexandria, Virginia

Name Organization Address Phone Fax Email

Bill W emhoff National Rural Electr ic

Cooperative Association

4301 W ilson Blvd.

Arlington, VA 22203

703-907-5824 703-807-5517 bill.wemhoff@nreca.org

Daniel J.

W heeler, Jr, P.E.

Federal Highway

Administration

HEPN-10 Room 3240

400 7th St. SW

W ashington, DC 20590

202-366-2204 202-366-3409 daniel.wheeler@fhwa.dot.gov

Herb W illiams TNRCC P.O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

512-239-5588 512-239-4808 hwilliam @tnrcc.state.tx.us.em ail

Laura Yannayon U.S. General Accounting

Office, Natural Resources

and Environment Team

441 G St. NW ,

Room 2T23

W ashington, DC 20548

202-512-9696 202-512-8774 yannayonl@gao.gov


